
2018-19 Coaches’ Contact Information 

SPORT COACH(ES) 
CONTACT 

INFORMATION 
 

Softball 

 

 
Head Coach – Phil Whaley 
 
Assistant Coach – Tara Backes 

 
pwhaley@perued.net 
 
tbackes@perued.net 

 
Baseball 

 
 

 
Head Coach – Glenn Hall 
 
Assistant Coach - Bill Steve 

 
ghall@perued.net 
 
bsteve58@yahoo.com 

 

Girls Basketball 
 

 

 

Head Coach (8th grade) - Steve Wasmer  
 

Assistant Coaches: 
 

• 7th Grade – Wes Miller 
 

• 6th Grade – Lynda Kasik 
 

• 5th Grade – Melissa Cassidy 

 

swasmer@perued.net 
 
 
wmiller@perued.net 
 
lkasik21@gmail.com 
 
mcassidy@perued.net 

Cheerleading 
 

 
 

 
Head Coach – Abby Kotecki 
 
Assistant Coach – Sally Etzenbach 

 
akotecki@perued.net 
 
setzenbach@perued.net 

 
Boys Basketball 

 

 

 
Head Coach (8th grade) – Wes Miller  
 

Assistant Coaches: 
 

• 7th Grade – Steve Wasmer 
 

• 6th Grade – Glenn Hall 
 

• 5th Grade – Matt Guenther 

 
wmiller@perued.net 
 

 
 
 

swasmer@perued.net 
 

ghall@perued.net 
 

mguenther@perued.net 



 

 

Volleyball 
 

 
 

 

Head Coach (8th grade) – Lynda Kasik  
 

Assistant Coaches: 
 

• 7th Grade – Corrine Brauweiler 
 

• 6th Grade – Josie Kampwerth 
 

• 5th Grade – Lisa Tate 
 

 

lkasik21@gmail.com 
 

 
 

cbrauweiler@perued.net 
 
jkampwerth@perued.net 
 
ltate@perued.net 

 

Scholastic Bowl 
 

 
 

 
 

Head Coach – Heather Hardin 

 
 

hhardin@perued.net 

 

Track 
 

 

 

Head Coach – Matt Guenther 
 
Assistant Coach – Lynda Kasik 
 
Assistant Coach – Steve Wasmer 

 

mguenther@perued.net 
 
lkasik21@gmail.com 
 

swasmer@perued.net 

 

Special Olympics 
 

 
 

 
 

Dawn Ladzinski 
 
Melissa Cassidy 
 

 
 

dladzinski@perued.net 
 
mcassidy@perued.net 

Principal Lori Madden lmadden@perued.net 

Asst. Principal Sherri Pannier spannier@perued.net 

Athletic Director Wes Miller wmiller@perued.net 


